All proposed Engineering Services work products shall comply with the applicable engineering standards 
specified by ASHRAE, SMACNA, ASPE, NFPA, NEC, and Federal, State and Local Building Codes.  

Engineering Fee 

1. The Engineering Fee for the Engineering Services described in this Proposal shall be: 

$17,000 

Seventeen Thousand US Dollars and Zero Cents  

2. The Engineering Fee shall be payable on Net 30-day terms, as follows:  

a. Construction Documents, Permitting/Bidding and Construction.   

3. Reimbursable expenses shall be billed as accumulated during our efforts related to the Project.